Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1011518
Luminaire Tested: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1011518

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P989710 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 3 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 3000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.589} {m-EER=0.647}

N/A

5472.0 lumens

N/A

114.0 lumens/watt

1.21/1.18/1.3

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25'x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1011518
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011518

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011518

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 49.7 0.9
10°-20° 140.4 2.6
20°-30° 207.4 3.8
30°-40° 242.2 4.4
40°-50° 243.5 4.5
50°-60° 213.9 3.9
60°-70° 159.3 2.9
70°-80° 90.7 1.7
80°-90° 28.9 0.5
90°-100° 95.2 1.7
100°-110° 288.0 53
110°-120° 490.3 9.0
120°-130° 645.0 11.8
130°-140° 725.0 13.3
140°-150° 712.8 13.0
150°-160° 600.1 11.0
160°-170° 399.5 7.3
170°-180° 139.9 2.6
0°-30° 397.6 7.3
0°-40° 639.8 11.7
0°-60° 1097.2 20.1
0°-90° 1376.1 25.1
90°-120° 873.5 16.0
90°-150° 2956.4 54.0
90°-180° 4096.0 74.9
0°-180° 5472.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
528 528 528 528 528
528 526 521 525 524 50
503 501 495 498 496 142
456 454 448 448 447 210
395 392 386 383 381 247
323 322 316 310 308 250
245 245 239 234 232 220
167 165 161 157 156 165
88 87 85 83 82 94
24 23 23 22 22 25
1 13 28 32 35 7
68 77 86 91 91 75
261 264 274 274 276 280
494 497 495 496 495 488
722 726 723 719 714 644
937 944 943 938 936 722
1137 1139 1143 1142 1137 710
1302 1302 1303 1308 1299 599
1418 1414 1414 1421 1413 400
1475 1470 1470 1477 1469 140
1478 1478 1478 1478 1478
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1011518
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 527.6 527.6 527.6 527.6 527.6
2.5° 529.8 528.0 523.0 527.6 527.1
5° 528.0 525.7 520.8 525.3 524.4
7.5° 523.9 521.7 516.7 520.8 520.3
10° 518.5 516.2 510.3 514.4 513.5
12.5° 511.2 509.4 504.0 506.7 506.2
15° 502.6 500.8 494.9 498.5 495.8
17.5° 493.1 490.8 484.9 487.6 486.7
20° 482.2 479.5 473.6 475.4 474.0
22.5° 469.9 467.2 461.3 462.7 460.9
25° 456.3 453.6 447.7 448.2 446.8
27.5° 442.3 439.6 433.2 433.7 432.3
30° 426.9 424.6 418.2 418.2 415.1
32.5° 411.4 408.3 403.7 400.5 399.2
35° 394.6 391.9 386.0 383.3 381.0
37.5° 3779 374.2 368.3 365.2 363.8
40° 360.2 357.5 3511 347.5 345.7
42.5° 342.5 339.3 333.0 329.3 327.5
45° 3234 321.6 315.7 310.3 308.0
47.5° 304.8 302.1 296.7 291.2 289.4
50° 285.8 283.5 277.6 272.6 269.9
52.5° 265.8 264.5 258.1 254.0 251.3
55° 2454 245.0 239.1 234.1 231.8
57.5° 226.4 224.5 220.0 2155 212.7
60° 205.5 205.0 199.6 195.5 193.2
62.5° 186.9 185.5 180.1 176.0 174.6
65° 167.4 165.1 160.6 157.0 155.6
67.5° 146.5 144.7 141.1 137.9 136.1
70° 127.9 125.2 122.5 119.3 117.0

72.5° 108.4 106.6 103.4 100.7 99.8
75° 88.5 86.6 85.3 83.0 81.7
77.5° 70.8 69.9 68.0 66.2 66.2
80° 53.5 52.2 51.3 50.8 50.8
82.5° 36.7 36.7 36.7 35.8 35.4
85° 23.6 22.7 22.7 21.8 21.8
87.5° 11.8 10.4 10.0 9.5 9.5
90° 1.2 12.8 27.9 32.5 34.8
92.5° 34.8 41.8 48.8 52.3 49.9
95° 68.5 76.6 85.9 90.6 90.6

97.5° 112.6 118.4 125.4 131.2 130.1
100° 157.9 164.9 170.7 174.2 176.5
102.5° 210.2 213.7 221.8 225.3 224.1
105° 261.3 263.6 274.0 274.0 276.4
107.5° 321.7 322.8 327.5 330.9 329.8
110° 377.4 379.7 382.0 386.7 384.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011518
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B340D1195UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
435.5 436.6 436.6 442.4 442.4
493.5 497.0 494.7 495.8 494.7
552.7 553.9 551.6 551.6 548.1
607.3 614.3 608.5 607.3 605.0
664.2 668.9 666.5 663.1 659.6
722.3 725.8 723.4 718.8 714.1
775.7 782.7 780.3 773.4 768.7
829.1 838.4 8349 830.3 822.1
882.5 891.8 889.5 883.7 877.9
937.1 944.1 942.9 938.3 935.9
987.0 992.8 996.3 990.5 987.0
1039.3  1045.1 1046.2 1045.1 1037.0
1086.9 1092.7 1095.0 1093.9 1088.1
1136.8  1139.1  1142.6 11415 1136.8
1179.8 11844 11879 1187.9 1180.9
12251 12274  1229.7 1229.7 1222.8
1262.2  1265.7 1266.9 1269.2 1263.4
1301.7 1301.7 13029 1307.5 12994
13354  1334.2 13354 1340.0 13331
1366.7 1364.4 13644 1370.2 1365.6
1394.6  1391.1 13923 1398.1 1390.0
1417.8 14144 14144 1421.3 1413.2
1437.6 14329 14341 1441.1 1434.1
1453.8  1449.2  1449.2 1457.3 1449.2
1466.6  1462.0 1462.0 1468.9 1460.8
1474.7  1470.1  1470.1 1477.1 1468.9
1479.4  1474.7 1474.7 1481.7  1473.6
1478.2  1478.2  1478.2 1478.2 1478.2

(END OF REPORT)
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